Rev. 4/5/01 SPX431A,B,C Precision Adjustable Shunt Regulator ©Copyright 2001 Sipex Corporation
1
SPX431A,B,C
Precision Adjustable Shunt Regulator
FEATURES APPLICATIONS
•  Trimmed Bandgap to 0.5%, 1% and 2% •  Battery Operating Equipments
•  Wide Operating Current........................ 1mA to 150mA •  Adjustable Supplies
•  Extended Temperature Range.................... 0°C to 105°C •  Switching Power Supplies

SPX431A,B,C
PACKAGES
ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering No. Accuracy Output Voltage Packages
SPX431AM5 0.5% 2.503V 5-Pin SOT-23
SPX431AM1 0.5% 2.503V 3-Pin SOT-89
SPX431AS 0.5% 2.503V 8-Pin SOIC
SPX431AN 0.5% 2.503V 3-Pin TO-92
SPX431BM5 1.0% 2.495V 5-Pin SOT-23
SPX431BM1 1.0% 2.495V 3-Pin SOT-89
SPX431BS 1.0% 2.495V 8-Pin SOIC
SPX431BN 1.0% 2.495V 3-Pin TO-92
SPX431CM5 2.0% 2.495V 5-Pin SOT-23
SPX431CM1 2.0% 2.495V 3-Pin SOT-89
SPX431CS 2.0% 2.495V 8-Pin SOIC
SPX431CN 2.0% 2.495V 3-Pin TO-92
SOT-23-5 (M5)
321
Top View
SPX431
5 4
Top View
SPX431
SOT-89 (M1)
1 2 3
Bottom View
TO-92 (N)
1 32
N/C
R EF
ANODE
CATHODE CATHODE
ANODE
REF
Top View
2
1
3
4
8
7
6
5
SPX431
8-Pin Surface Mount (S)
CATHODE REF
ANODE
ANODE
ANODE
ANODE
N/C
N/C N/C CATHODE
ANODEREF
8-Pin SOIC (S)
Rev. 4/5/01 SPX431A,B,C Precision Adjustable Shunt Regulator ©Copyright 2001 Sipex Corporation
11
SPX431A,B,C
®
SIGNAL PROCESSING EXCELLENCE